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3. Government have launched the National Seeds Programme which aim® at adequate and timely supply of seeds to farmers at reasonable prices through the net-work of sale counters and dealers at the village level.

1. FERTILISTERS:

1. Efforts were made to make available fertilisers to farmers at as reasonable a cost as possible by (a) reducing prices wherever possible; (b) providing subsidy to farmers;
and ic) reduction of customs du ty /excise levy where possible.

2. Efforts were made to increase the number of retail outlets and storage points so that fertiliser became available to farmers nearer to the place of consumption.

3. To cope with unforeseen shortage of fertilisers due to failure of domestic production or sudden spurt in demand, a system of buffer-stocking was introduced.

Dwelling Units under construction hy the DDA

636. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA; Will ihe
Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING AND
SUPPLY AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) what ig the number of dwelling units under construction, the work on which has been suspended for want of cement and steel and for nonpayment to the contractors by the DDA during the last three years; and

(b) what steps Government are taking so that the construction work on these quarters is resumed?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
3AKHT): (a) Works hav, not been suspended but the tempo has come down due to financial stringency.

(b) Loan of Rs. 2 crores has already been Jaranged through the Genarl Insurance
Corporation.

[RAJYA SABHA]
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Pitcher Plant Facins Danger of Extinction

637. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA; Will the Minister oi AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is , fact that the pitcher plant is facing extinction; and

(b) if so, what steps Government have taken or propose to take to save it from extinction?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI SURJIT SINGH
BARNALA): (a) The pitchar plant is an endangered, species but not on the verge of extinction.

(b) The following steps have been taken for its protection;

(1) This has been included in the list of plants banned for export purposes.

(i) The natural habitats of this plant in Meghalaya, have been con-served and declared as 'Pitchar Plant Conservatories'.

(iii) Through publication and distribution of popular note on this plant by the Forest Department, Meghalaya Shillong, the public are being educa. ted to protect it.

Collection of Material for the Delh
Archives

638. SHRI F. M. KHAN- Will thi

Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIALl
WELFARE AND CULTURE h
pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propos to acquire for the Delhi Archives cop tea of documents manusripts and othe historical material relating to Delh from other State archives and libraries and

(b) whether Government propos to get such material also from th British archives and museums an from the India House
Library, Lor
don?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE , M THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SOCIAL
WELFARE AND CULTURE (SHRI
DHANNA SINGH GULSHAN) (a) and b)
The Regional Records Survey Committee >i the Delhi Administration has r< commended that copies of records jn<j other source material 'of interest to Delhi from India ,nd abroad 1 e acquired by the Delhi Archives.
This recommendations, is under cor sideration of the Delhi Administrate n
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Community healih works under the j Rural
Heath Scheme

639. SHRI GURUDEV GUPTA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 404 given in the Rajya Sabha o, the 23rd Novemoer, 1977 and state.

(a) by when th* community health workers, who were given training under the Rural Health Scheme, are likely to start the'T work;

i [ ] English trang

(d) what functions' are likely to be assigned to these trained persons in the rural areas; and

(c) what js the amount of annua] recurring and non-recurring expenditure likely to be incurred on these persons and on the medicine stores under them?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD
YADAV); (a) The

slation.

